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Va I I ey www.mountainvalleypipeline.info

PIPELINE "uc

January 25, 2018

Ms. Kimberly D. Bose, Secretary
Federal Energy Regulatory Commission
888 First Street NE

Washington, DC 20426

Re:  Mountain Valley Pipeline, LLC
Docket No. CP16-10-000
Weekly Status Report No. 12

Dear Ms. Bose:

On October 13, 2017, the Federal Energy Regulatory Commission issued an order granting a
Certificate of Public Convenience and Necessity to Mountain Valley Pipeline, LLC for the
Mountain Valley Pipeline Project in the above-identified docket. In compliance with
Environmental Condition Nos. 8 and 14, Mountain Valley submits its status report for the prior
calendar week.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at (412) 553-5786 or
meggerding@eqt.com. Thank you.

Respectfully submitted,

MOUNTAIN VALLEY PIPELINE, LLC
by and through its operator,
EQM Gathering Opco, LLC

oy W g0

Matthew Eggerd
Counsel, Midstream

Attachments

cC: All Parties
Paul Friedman, OEP
Lavinia DiSanto, Cardno, Inc.
Doug Mooneyhan, Cardno, Inc.



l;! Mountain Valley Docket No. CP16-10-000
Weekly Report No. 12
Report Period: 01/14/2018 to 01/20/2018

FEDERAL AUTHORIZATIONS

All federal authorizations have been received.

CONSTRUCTION STATUS

Construction has not commenced. After construction commences, Mountain Valley will update
the construction activities and progress in the table in Appendix A.

WORK PLANNED FOR NEXT REPORTING PERIOD

Mountain Valley is awaiting approval of requests for notices to proceed.

SCHEDULE CHANGES

After construction commences, Mountain Valley will include any required schedule changes for
waterbody crossings or work in other environmentally sensitive areas.

ENVIRONMENTAL ISSUES

None. Construction has not commenced.

After construction commences, Mountain Valley will summarize problem area reports (PAR)
and noncompliance reports (NCR) issued for the Project during the reporting period, as well as
corrective actions taken to resolve the issue, in Table 1 below.

Table 1 - Environmental Compliance

Compliance Spread Location Description and Date Correction and Date

Note: PAR — Problem Area Report; NCR — Noncompliance Report.

LANDOWNER RESOLUTIONS

None. Construction has not commenced.

After construction commences, Mountain Valley will identify landowner concerns and how they
were resolved in Table 2 below.
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Docket No. CP16-10-000
Weekly Report No. 12
Report Period: 01/14/2018 to 01/20/2018

Table 2 - Landowner Concerns

Tract ID

Spread /
Facility

Station/
MP

Date of
Concern

Date of
Resolution

Issue and Resolution
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X Mountain Valley

Appendix A

PIPELINE Construction Status

Docket No. CP16-10-000
Weekly Report No. 12

Report Period: 01/14/18 - 01/20/18

Activity Name

Activity Status

% Complete

Compressor Stations

Bradshaw
Bradshaw Civil - Tree Felling
Bradshaw Civil - Road Construction
Bradshaw Civil - Site Construction
Bradshaw Civil - Post Site Construction/Reclamation
Bradshaw Mechanical - Office Building Area
Bradshaw Mechanical - Discharge Filter Area
Bradshaw Mechanical - Auxiliary Equipment Area
Bradshaw Mechanical - Blowdown Silencer Area
Bradshaw Mechanical - Gas Cooler Area
Bradshaw Mechanical - Compressor Building Area
Bradshaw Mechanical - Suction Filter Area
Bradshaw Mechanical - Launcher/Receiver Area
Bradshaw Mechanical - Produced Fluids Area
Bradshaw Mechanical - Site Work Area
Bradshaw Mechanical - Commissioning

Harris
Harris Civil - Tree Felling
Harris Civil - Road Construction
Harris Civil - Site Construction
Harris Civil - Post Site Construction/Reclamation
Harris Mechanical - Office Building Area
Harris Mechanical - Discharge Filter Area
Harris Mechanical - Auxiliary Equipment Area
Harris Mechanical - Blowdown Silencer Area
Harris Mechanical - Gas Cooler Area
Harris Mechanical - Compressor Building Area
Harris Mechanical - Suction Filter Area
Harris Mechanical - Launcher/Receiver Area
Harris Mechanical - Produced Fluids Area
Harris Mechanical - Site Work Area
Harris Mechanical - Commissioning

Stallworth
Stallworth Civil - Tree Felling
Stallworth Civil - Road Construction
Stallworth Civil - Site Construction
Stallworth Civil - Post Site Construction/Reclamation
Stallworth Mechanical - Office Building Area
Stallworth Mechanical - Discharge Filter Area
Stallworth Mechanical - Auxiliary Equipment Area
Stallworth Mechanical - Blowdown Silencer Area
Stallworth Mechanical - Gas Cooler Area
Stallworth Mechanical - Compressor Building Area
Stallworth Mechanical - Suction Filter Area
Stallworth Mechanical - Launcher/Receiver Area
Stallworth Mechanical - Produced Fluids Area
Stallworth Mechanical - Site Work Area
Stallworth Mechanical - Commissioning

Not Started
Not Started
Not Started
Not Started
Not Started
Not Started
Not Started
Not Started
Not Started
Not Started
Not Started
Not Started
Not Started
Not Started
Not Started

Not Started
Not Started
Not Started
Not Started
Not Started
Not Started
Not Started
Not Started
Not Started
Not Started
Not Started
Not Started
Not Started
Not Started
Not Started

Not Started
Not Started
Not Started
Not Started
Not Started
Not Started
Not Started
Not Started
Not Started
Not Started
Not Started
Not Started
Not Started
Not Started
Not Started

0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
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X Mountain Valley

Appendix A

PIPELINE Construction Status

Docket No. CP16-10-000
Weekly Report No. 12

Report Period: 01/14/18 - 01/20/18

Activity Name

Activity Status

% Complete

Interconnects

Mobley
Mobley Civil - Tree Felling
Mobley Civil - Road Construction
Mobley Civil - Site Construction
Mobley Civil - Post Site Construction/Reclamation
Mobley Mechanical - GC Building Area
Mobley Mechanical - CV Building Area
Mobley Mechanical - Meter Building Area
Mobley Mechanical - Filter Area
Mobley Mechanical - Launcher/Receiver Area
Mobley Mechanical - Site Work Area
Mobley Mechanical - Commissioning

Sherwood
Sherwood Civil - Tree Felling
Sherwood Civil - Road Construction
Sherwood Civil - Site Construction
Sherwood Civil - Post Site Construction/Reclamation
Sherwood Mechanical - GC Building Area
Sherwood Mechanical - CV Building Area
Sherwood Mechanical - Meter Building Area
Sherwood Mechanical - Filter Area
Sherwood Mechanical - Launcher/Receiver Area
Sherwood Mechanical - Site Work Area
Sherwood Mechanical - Commissioning

WB
WB Civil - Tree Felling
WB Civil - Road Construction
WB Civil - Site Construction
WB Civil - Post Site Construction/Reclamation
WB Mechanical - GC Building Area
WB Mechanical - CV Building Area
WB Mechanical - Meter Building Area
WB Mechanical - Filter Area
WB Mechanical - Launcher/Receiver Area
WB Mechanical - Site Work Area
WB Mechanical - Commissioning

Transco
Transco Civil - Tree Felling
Transco Civil - Road Construction
Transco Civil - Site Construction
Transco Civil - Post Site Construction/Reclamation
Transco Mechanical - GC Building Area
Transco Mechanical - CV Building Area
Transco Mechanical - Meter Building Area
Transco Mechanical - Filter Area
Transco Mechanical - Launcher/Receiver Area
Transco Mechanical - Site Work Area
Transco Mechanical - Commissioning

Not Started
Not Started
Not Started
Not Started
Not Started
Not Started
Not Started
Not Started
Not Started
Not Started
Not Started

Not Started
Not Started
Not Started
Not Started
Not Started
Not Started
Not Started
Not Started
Not Started
Not Started
Not Started

Not Started
Not Started
Not Started
Not Started
Not Started
Not Started
Not Started
Not Started
Not Started
Not Started
Not Started

Not Started
Not Started
Not Started
Not Started
Not Started
Not Started
Not Started
Not Started
Not Started
Not Started
Not Started

0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
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Appendix A

Construction Status

Docket No. CP16-10-000
Weekly Report No. 12

Report Period: 01/14/18 - 01/20/18

Activity Name

Activity Status

% Complete

Spreads

Spread A

Spread A - Tree Felling

Spread A - Clearing

Spread A - Prepare right-of-way
Spread A - Trenching

Spread A - Stringing

Spread A - Welding

Spread A - Coating & Wrapping
Spread A - Backfilling & Tying-in
Spread A - Internal Cleaning
Spread A - Final Restoration

Spread B

Spread B - Tree Felling

Spread B - Clearing

Spread B - Prepare right-of-way
Spread B - Trenching

Spread B - Stringing

Spread B - Welding

Spread B - Coating & Wrapping
Spread B - Backfilling & Tying-in
Spread B - Internal Cleaning
Spread B - Final Restoration

Spread C

Spread C - Tree Felling

Spread C - Clearing

Spread C - Prepare right-of-way
Spread C - Trenching

Spread C - Stringing

Spread C - Welding

Spread C - Coating & Wrapping
Spread C - Backfilling & Tying-in
Spread C - Internal Cleaning
Spread C - Final Restoration

Spread D

Spread D - Tree Felling

Spread D - Clearing

Spread D - Prepare right-of-way
Spread D - Trenching

Spread D - Stringing

Spread D - Welding

Spread D - Coating & Wrapping
Spread D - Backfilling & Tying-in
Spread D - Internal Cleaning
Spread D - Final Restoration

Spread E

Spread E - Tree Felling

Spread E - Clearing

Spread E - Prepare right-of-way
Spread E - Trenching

Spread E - Stringing

Spread E - Welding

Spread E - Coating & Wrapping

Not Started
Not Started
Not Started
Not Started
Not Started
Not Started
Not Started
Not Started
Not Started
Not Started

Not Started
Not Started
Not Started
Not Started
Not Started
Not Started
Not Started
Not Started
Not Started
Not Started

Not Started
Not Started
Not Started
Not Started
Not Started
Not Started
Not Started
Not Started
Not Started
Not Started

Not Started
Not Started
Not Started
Not Started
Not Started
Not Started
Not Started
Not Started
Not Started
Not Started

Not Started
Not Started
Not Started
Not Started
Not Started
Not Started
Not Started

0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
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Appendix A

Construction Status

Docket No. CP16-10-000
Weekly Report No. 12

Report Period: 01/14/18 - 01/20/18

Activity Name

Activity Status

% Complete

Spread E - Backfilling & Tying-in
Spread E - Internal Cleaning
Spread E - Final Restoration

Spread F
Spread F - Tree Felling
Spread F - Clearing
Spread F - Prepare right-of-way
Spread F - Trenching
Spread F - Stringing
Spread F - Welding
Spread F - Coating & Wrapping
Spread F - Backfilling & Tying-in
Spread F - Internal Cleaning
Spread F - Final Restoration

Spread G
Spread G - Tree Felling
Spread G - Clearing
Spread G - Prepare right-of-way
Spread G - Trenching
Spread G - Stringing
Spread G - Welding
Spread G - Coating & Wrapping
Spread G - Backfilling & Tying-in
Spread G - Internal Cleaning
Spread G - Final Restoration

Spread H
Spread H - Tree Felling
Spread H - Clearing
Spread H - Prepare right-of-way
Spread H - Trenching
Spread H - Stringing
Spread H - Welding
Spread H - Coating & Wrapping
Spread H - Backfilling & Tying-in
Spread H - Internal Cleaning
Spread H - Final Restoration

Spread |
Spread | - Tree Felling
Spread | - Clearing
Spread | - Prepare right-of-way
Spread | - Trenching
Spread | - Stringing
Spread | - Welding
Spread | - Coating & Wrapping
Spread | - Backfilling & Tying-in
Spread | - Internal Cleaning
Spread | - Final Restoration

Not Started
Not Started
Not Started

Not Started
Not Started
Not Started
Not Started
Not Started
Not Started
Not Started
Not Started
Not Started
Not Started

Not Started
Not Started
Not Started
Not Started
Not Started
Not Started
Not Started
Not Started
Not Started
Not Started

Not Started
Not Started
Not Started
Not Started
Not Started
Not Started
Not Started
Not Started
Not Started
Not Started

Not Started
Not Started
Not Started
Not Started
Not Started
Not Started
Not Started
Not Started
Not Started
Not Started

0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
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Appendix A
Valley

PIPELINE Construction Status

Docket No. CP16-10-000
Weekly Report No. 12

Report Period: 01/14/18 - 01/20/18

Activity Name

Activity Status

% Complete

Contractor Yards
West Virginia Locations

MVP-LY-024 Not Started
MVP-RD-001A Not Started
MVP-RD-001B Not Started
MVP-LY-001 Not Started
MVP-LY-003 Not Started
MVP-LY-013 Not Started
MVP-LY-016 Not Started
MVP-LY-017 Not Started
MVP-LY-018 Not Started
MVP-AP-001 Not Started
MVP-LOG-001 Not Started
MVP-SA-001 Not Started
MVP-AP-002 Not Started
MVP-LY-001A Not Started
MVP-LY-021 Not Started
MVP-LY-004 Not Started
MVP-LY-005 Not Started
MVP-LY-022 Not Started
MVP-LY-025 Not Started
MVP-LY-030 Not Started
Virginia Locations
MVP-PY-005 Not Started
MVP-LY-034 Not Started
MVP-LY-032 Not Started
MVP-LY-033 Not Started
MVP-LY-035 Not Started

0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
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